

SHIV BABU Vs. M/S BLUE HEAVEN COSMETICS PVT LTD

09.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ramji Singh – AR of workman.

Sh. Ajit Kumar – AR of Management.

MW Ms. Shivani Jaswal is present.

AR of management submits that he is filing evidence affidavit of MW Shivani Jaswal with annexures. Copy given.

Shivani Jaswal is examined-in-chief as MW-1 and cross-examined by AR of workman. She is discharged.

In view of statement of AR of management, management's evidence stands closed.

Be put up on **17.08.2024** for final arguments.

(Rekha)

Presiding Officer Labour Court-07
Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi
09.08.2024